reviews the effectiveness of the processes put in place and the appropriateness of the objectives and policies it sets.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Wingara AG Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
31 March 2022

Note 19. Financial instruments (continued)

46

Market risk

Foreign currency risk
The Consolidated Entity undertakes certain transactions denominated in US dollars (US$) and is exposed to foreign currency
risk through foreign exchange rate fluctuations. As at 31 March 2022, the Consolidated Entity held $2,641,430 (2021:
$2,688,360) worth of trade receivables and cash at bank of $264,148 (2021: $222,629) that were denominated in US$.

Based on this exposure, the following sensitivity analysis has been performed. The percentage change is the expected
overall volatility of the significant currencies, which is based on management's assessment of reasonable possible
fluctuations taking into consideration movements over the last 12 months each year and the spot rate at each reporting date.

 AUD
strengthened

 AUD
weakened

Consolidated - 31 March 2022

% change

 Effect on
profit
before tax

Effect on
equity

% change

 Effect on
profit
before tax

Effect on
equity

Trade receivables - US dollars  10%  (240,130)  (240,130)  (10%)  293,492  293,492
Cash at bank - US dollars  10%  (24,013)  (24,013)  (10%)  29,350  29,350

 AUD
strengthened

 AUD
weakened

Consolidated - 31 March 2021

$ change

 Effect on
profit
before tax

Effect on
equity

$ change

 Effect on
profit
before tax

Effect on
equity

Trade receivables - US dollars  10%  (268,836)  (268,836)  (10%)  268,836  268,836
Cash at bank - US dollars  10%  (22,263)  (22,263)  (10%)  22,263  22,263

Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised financial assets and financial liabilities
denominated in a currency that is not the entity's functional currency. The risk is measured using sensitivity analysis and
cash flow forecasting.

The Consolidated Entity makes use of derivative financial instruments to hedge foreign exchange risk by engaging in forward
foreign exchange contracts to mitigate the impact of foreign exchange rate fluctuations. The company follows a formal foreign
exchange risk management framework and policy.

Commodity price risk